Prof. T. Chan Basaruddin



Dr. T. Chan Basaruddin is a professor of Computer Science at the University of Indonesia. He is currently a member of the Accreditation Council of BAN-PT and the Vice President of The International Network for Quality Assurance Agencies in Higher Education (INQAAHE). He also serves as one of the international members of the International Quality Review Accreditation Panel of the QAA UK and member of the Board of Governors the Management & Science University, Malaysia.

He earned a Bachelor of Arts in Mathematics (1985) from Gadjah Mada University, Indonesia, Master of Science (1988) and Doctor of Philosophy (1990) in Numerical Analysis and Computing from the University of Manchester, United Kingdom. His research interest covers: parallel computing, social signal processing, and scientific computing.

He was the Dean of the Faculty of Computer Science at the University of Indonesia from 2004 to 2013, Secretary of the Board of Higher Education from 2003 to 2005, the Chair of the Development Council of the Board of Higher Education from 2015 to 2017, the Director of the Executive Board of BANPT from 2016 to 2021, the President of the ASEAN Quality Assurance Networks (AQAN) from 2017 to 2020, and the President of the Association of Quality Assurance Agencies in Islamic World (IQA) from 2019 to 2021.

In addition, Dr. T. Basaruddin is also known as an expert in higher education development. He served as an international consultant in the areas of higher education management, higher education funding and financing, as well as quality assurance in higher education. As a consultant, he has been serving in various countries such as Indonesia, Sri Lanka, Jordan, and Mongolia. As an expert in Quality Assurance in Higher Education, he has been involved in a number of external reviews of accreditation agencies in several countries such as Taiwan, the Philippines, and Vietnam. He has been instrumentally involved in the development of higher education sector in Indonesia since mid-90s. In recognition of his past experiences and contributions, he was awarded an honorary doctoral degree in Higher Education Quality and Management by the Management Science University of Malaysia in 2019.